YT14 Tractor UT-33017 Page 1 of 11

PARTS LIST

YT
HYDR

TRACTORS

UT-33017

YT-15
UT-33019

YT-16
UT-33015

YT-18
UT-33018

SJACOBSEN

3 B INJURY. THOBE WHC
gl 285 HENTAIN TaR HACEINE BACUL UE TIANED I (18 BRCPER Lot
l'I'I'EHFPTIHG TD 38T LI',,E:FIHA.TI, ADJUST DR SERVICE THE MACHINE.

PRINTED IN U.5.A. PART NO, JA-PB338-3
Price 35¢




YT14 Tractor UT-33017 Page 2 of 11

FIGURE 1

FRAME, TRANSAXLE
AND ENQGINE

)]
S H - iy,
r- Ak I““'::¢'|T.‘:'.'|'?-m|“| -
44 a8
- a0 ﬁ;’ 'i"-. EHa § - o
a4 52 e g1 2
1 1A s : .
2o aVig
- | I:(c.l"ll- ) ad

-

2 ALWAYS FURNIEH MODEL AND BERIAL NUMBERS WHEN SHOEN | NG PARTS.



YT14 Tractor UT-33017

PARTS LIST- FIGURE 1

QTY, DESCRIPTION

NO, PART NO.

ol -A0540-0
JA-3RE80-0
J - 3-8
=gl -2
JA-EBA3-R
JA-RRADS-B
JA-SRSET -0

JA-ABADH 5
oA -RaBE-t
W S50
11 JA-DRET-3
12 JAEA0-E
13 JA-EMET-d
4 JA-400B8-5
15 JA-Badad-1
18 JADDMET-D
17 JA-ADG70-4
13 JA-GRdbe-8
19 JADRAETT
JA-SB3ET -2
JA-FRIETE
JA-3TEST-A
SA-d4B13-0
o =401 G-
o =001 -
A=A 00188
JA-0DE24-4
JA-dDG1 -4
A=A
NER::
JAeEB0T-1
LRS84
JA-AE0ST-T
-S4 EE-
JA=24471-3
JA-BIET-5
JARHEE-T
Jo-0R45-3
JA-GRE12-8
NESEFT T

oo N Lh e R

EHRELSELRBESESNEEYEERNER BRUNE

Jh-32813-3

ST QU PR P R AT ¥, ) —l—nuummn.ammu_-_-_.mm_.m,_s,n_;gm” B 3R — e

SAEWN- [17d-14 %1%
BRACGKET= Hiteh
WABHER- Losk (1/4")
MUT- Hax {174-20)
LIMITER= Brackat

RO0- Dump
BOLT-Rd.Hd.8q Nack
[1/d=20 2 & 1/2™]

WAESHER (¥/1&™)

SPRING- Comprasalan
WaSHER= Fla (5/18)
SPRING [Filber

WLUT= Hax (5/18-14)
WASHER (Flltar)

SCREW- {1/4-20 x p/18%)
FRAME

CLAMP

ACAEW- Hex (10-T8 x 142}
CYERHAUL- 3eal Kil
SHAFT- Mlar

BHIELD (Nobe 1}
BULKHEAL [Neta 1)
BOLT- [T/d-1d & 44] (Nota 1]
WASHER- Lock (1/4-20) (Nolr 1)
SOHEW- (1/4-20 x 5587 (YT-15}
SCABN- {1/8-20 x 5/8") (YT-14, 16 & 18)
SCRAEW- (511616 = 154"
GLIOE- Eront Balt

SCREW- (EFB-T&x 124"
REY

EELT

FULLEY- Drive

CLUTCH- Braks

ARACER

BEAL KIT

NUT« Lok (5/16=14)
PLATE: Rwtuarar

CHECK YALVE KIT
BYPASS VALVE KIT
GLUTEH- Ratainar
WASHER- Look (7/18%)
SCREW- [7/18-20x 9)
SCREW- [38-18x &)
IDLER- Inakia

WARMER- Flut (AB")
WASHER- Look (387
MNUT= Haug (3818}
BLISHING

NOTE 1! Not uasd an YT-15 units.

NE, PART NO,

o0

ZE BERERRBRARZEZ

JA-3TE08-1
ML el |
JA-BMET-E
o PRl 3
JA-DMET-E
b BI0E-3
- TR
oS00 T =4
JhGo4ES-S
ol 3754
JA-GEEN-B

Ji-BAE2E -0
A -G E20 -5
A BT 38
Jh-BEAZ 1-T
Jib-DRERE-T

JA=d 088 T-0
JA-4ZE00-E
ERE L ]
JASBEA0T-2
J A B3
o By 00 BB
o A=-A001 -8
00 B
o AP
R T
JA-RR3ET-TF
AB120
JAERIET
JA A1 B-E
A DEG-E
JA-QRE-Y
JA-05521-5
JA-BD3ET-5

JA-3E28-4
ST

Page 3 of 11

LTY. DRUCAIPTION

. T Il 7 1 Sy A C PR VI A A . (R R

Py R R R - R R R )

-

SPRING- Exlanalon
LIMK= Gamp

FILTER

WAEHER- Logk (B/18“)
FLUG

WAZHER- Flat [1/4")
MNUT- Lock {1/4-20§

FIM- Cotter (AH2-354]
UNIQN ARM

SPRENG

NAME PLATE

CAP- Rmar Hub

REAR WHEEL ASBY
KEY- {144 x 2.80)
BEARING AS2Y.

FiN

AING- B

WALHER- 12"
ECREW= (E/15 x 3™
ECREW- [A48-18 x 1 30"}
PULLEY
AEINFORCEMEMNT
WAEHER- Lock (B8
ARM A LLIG

BRACKET- Ratation
Contrai

SCREW=- (5r16-15 x 848)
SCAEW- Set (1/4-20 % 1/2")
WASMER- Flnt (518"
A0

PIVMOT- Bracket & Arm
HEX BOLT- (5/16-18%1™)
SCREW- [ 1/4-20 x 3/d")
SCREW- (B E-18 x A/
CONNECTOR

SLEEVE

SCREW- {mé x 1 12mm)
SCREW- (mB x 128 x S0mim)
MRALCKET- Prent
SCREW.- (BME-18 x 7/8")
SCAEW- [10-24 x /8™y
GUIDEBELT

KEY

BCAREW

(ME x 1174 x 1200rm)
FULLEY

FaM

ALWAYE FURMIZH MRDEL AN KERIAL NUMBERS WHEN QRQRRING PANTH.



YT14 Tractor UT-33017 Page 4 of 11

FIGURE 2

COWLING, REAR FENDER,
SEAT ASSEMBLY AND
CRUISE CONTROL

d ALWAYE FUANIEH MODEL AND SEAIAL NULIBEAS WHEN QRAGEAING PARTY,



YT14 Tractor UT-33017

PARTS LIST- FIGURE 2

NC. FART NO.

RN A ROR PRI RO RN

ﬁmuuumun
O b ) B

o

i
42

CBYERYE

JA-DEITC-E
JA-QN216-3
JA-B0ERT
JA-QETT-E
JA-RB028-0
JA-90 By
&= EA00-B
A -A4ET 3
=S D05
JA-JARTEF
A =EE 01
JAAR I
JASIO01 B-2
o A=dD00-8
JA-4aATE-0
JA=ETE1 20
JRATE -
JR=Cr 1=
JA-ED132-1
JA0840-H
JA-D8 A0
JA=FRE2S-1
JA- A
JA-EFEET-H
JA-09101-7
JAIGA1-0
JA-441E0-4
JA=ER1TE-0
JA-GEHT-
JA-REEI R
JA=40010-8
JASETET-1
JA-RE3EE-B
oA 3
JAEEERE-3
JA-RRERAG
JA-PED -2
JA-AER00-2
JA-RMATE-2
J A=A DD
SA-Ireg-
JAnddd 3T
R T

aTY. DEACRIFTION

BEAT

PANEL- Hpod

BLUMPEA- Auabar

PIN- ArtazRmant

LATCH

PAN- Sont

WASHER- Flat (8/18%]
WASRHER- Lock 518 Hyy,
SCREW- (10-24 x 378"
HEFLECTOR

WASHER- Thryuat
SCREW- 10 x 152
BOREW- (EM18-18 x £/8")
HCHEW: {14-20 x 374"}
WASMER- Loak [1/4™)
BRACKET- Aad. Aat.
ROD- Hinge

FEHDER

HOOD

o LAY R el

-
-

FORWARD ARM
DECAL- Flif Lsval
BOLT

DECAL- Lo-Lit Poaltian
SCREW- (10-24 % 1/2')
EOLT- {1/4-30 x 1%
CLEVIS

FAD- Foplboard (uH.)
FAD- Foctboard {A.H.)
SCREW- (/420 x 5/B™)
FOOTRGARD (L-H.}
FOOTROARD (RH.)
RIVET

PAMEL: L.H. Side
FAMNEL=R.H. Sids
FLATE & SHAFT
WABHER- Flat (N10)
MLIT (D4}
RETAINER- Haadiight
HEADLIGHT

NUT- (10-24}

CLIP- Qi Top

Ll ol - I R - R L I WETAPT IR W, QTR X R B R Y

BOHEW- (1/4-14 x 1) (YT-18)
SOAEWs (174-14 x 1} (YT-14, 16 .18}

NO. FART NG,

0
41

42
43

44
45
42
47
48
43
Hy
&1

52
=]
-
-]
2]
.13
2]
=)

50
=)
a2
83
o)
a5

1]
ar
-]
]
0
|
Fic]
7
4

qz2a

JA-RIQEE-T
oA 0 (-4
JA-LORAD-4

AT 100
h-dEA02-3
A4 EB0E-5

oA -ddE] -8
ok OB 1
J4-80188-1
DB
JA-dqet-8
SA-A001 10
JA-44310-8
Ja-3Ta-T
JASIPET1-E
b BERIEG-S
JA-ITI1-G
b0 -4
Jib-RRIEE-0
JA-37E12-2
uA-BEIEA-D
JArdas0e-0
JA-ATEET-0
Jibrd1 50 dad
JA-3TE20-0
JA-S0280-3
A0 -4
JA-GRASE-5
JA-GRI1E-0
JAG TS
JA-23DEE-7
JA-43402-T
JAAEREE-1
JA-I9350-5
S AT RS
JA-IR388-1
JA-ROOGE-0
JA-SEAREE
JA-ST01-4
o A= 01 B-01

QTyY.

1

2
|

18
hi:!
18

tL-|
4

i R el e el - el N SR IR L AR N L IR

DNACRIPTION

GRILLE

ECABEW- [1./4-14 x 34" (YT-16)
BCAEW- (1414 x 3/4™)
CfT=14, 18 & 18}

NUT- Hax {14-200
WASHER= Flaln (1/4") (YT=154
YASHER- Platn (154}
[YT=14, 18 & 18)
WASHER- Lack (14"}
SCAEWs (17414 x 172"
COWLING

QRILLE HINGE
LOCKWABRER [#10)
BOREW=- (174-20 % TI8™)
MNUT~ Hex (E/18-18)

PiMN- Saat Support
COMNTALCT- Intarlock
CONTROL ARM
SPAING- Comprasaton
PIN- Coker (3732 34T
EPACER

WASHER- Insuinting
ARM=- Ry

PEQAL- Aubbar

MUT- [5/87)

SFRING

KNON

QECEL: Dperatian Warning
SCREW- [1/4-20 x 12"}
TUBE & SUPPORT
CONNECTOR

TUBING- Reaervoir {7 26)
BRACKET- Footbaard
ECAEW- Soaki (#10-24 = 1/3/M4"]
AOD

SEGMENT

ROD- Cruies Controf
RESERYDIR

ETRAP

CAP

DECAL- High Lift Pomtion
SCREW- Hex Md, Cap
BE-18x 1 1747

ALWAYE FURNMISH MOOEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS WHEN DADERING PARTS

Page 5 of 11



YT14 Tractor UT-33017 Page 6 of 11

FIGURE 3

STEERING LINKAGE

CONTROL TOWER

] ALWAYS PLAMISH MGDEL AND SERIAL NUMBERS WHEN ORDERING PARTE.



YT14 Tractor UT-33017

PARTS

NO. PART NO.

1 JA-RE034E
2 JA-48138.7
4 JA-Ew318-2
£ JA-38E3-2
8 JA-D010-4
8 JA-EFE0V
T JA-3aD132
8 JA-ITSRY-0
§  JA-33G0 5
10 JA-G92E6-1
N A1 1-0
12 JA-MBI30
13 JA-ATO-2
14 JA-d8102-3
18 JA-2FE10-8
18 JA-4220-5
17 JA-dA3E2-E
o JA-a7e12
19 JA-d8500-5
20 JA-I11EE-B
21 JA-D2E-R
T JAmd311.R
M JA-an1-4
24 JA-4B301-7
& JA-40018-8

b JA-AEI-F
a7 JA-E13-8
28 JA-44390-8
28 JA-37808-T
n JA-aSa2
it JA-IIHED
2 JA-AE008-4

LIST- FIGURE 3

CESCRIPTION

Wi EEL- Steering

FIN= Roll

BELLOW- Stasnng
EHAFT~ Stearng Whael
SCREW- [1/8-20 x 152}
BEARING- Stearing Shatt
BUSHING

WASHER~ Front Hub
PrHIOIN- Stearing
WASHER

NUT= Hax {3/8-16)
WASHER- Lok (1/4-200
NUT- Hex (1/4-20}

FiN- Roll

SPACER=- Bieenng
SLUFPPORT- Stearing
NLUT- (E/8-11}
SRACER- Steering Gr.
Bl L= 312 Dia.
BUEHING

GEAR- Eteering

NUT- 17213}
WABHER- Lowk hg; (12"
WABMHER- Fat (1/8*)
SOREW- Hm

{E18-18 » 7"
WASHER- Fiet (B/158°}
WAEHER- Loak (EM8")
NUT- Hux [E/T8-18)
ROO

WASHER- Flat (3/4™
GPAGEN- fxla

PIN= Cotter (144 21 1784

3

Ty ) PR ALY T R S L - T Ry 1 S,

NO. PART NO.

33

JA-45A0E-S
JA=40EBT-8
WA 405
JA-ITE0E-S
JA=Td218-8
JA-AT192-5
A-3AR5 16
o AueE) T
A0S T2
JA-RE1 -4
o E-RERE1-T
JAATR-1
JA-TROA-B
dA-dda14-2
JAKHHI4-E

o A= 5
JA-AAET -2
JA-BEEi -
JAe B4

aTY.

1
1
1
4
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
4
2
2
3
3
1
1
2
T
3
1
-

Page 7 of 11

DEECRIFTION

WASHER- Plain [1/4™)
SCREW- (1/4-80 x 8/4™)
PIM

BLISHING- Sprnd|e
AXLE= Front

FITTING- Graace
SPINDLE-LH

BEARING

SCREW- (3/8-184 x 2 1744
EAR: T

SPINQLE=R H.

WASHER

BOLT- Tia Bar Mg,
WASHER- Lack (W)
CAP- Stgaring Whes
ARM- Stearing

MU= Contarleok (3/8-16)
KEY

BPACER- Eelljoir
JAINT- Ball
CAP

WASHER- Look (1.4
WAEHER- Whaal Ratalning
BAACKET & PAD
HGHEW= [1/3-80 x 5B}
ECREW- (3/8-18x1 344"
BPACER- Balljcint
FITMAN ARM

PIN

BOREW- [38=T8 x 1 1/2")
MLIT- (3824

TUBE- Brag Link

AlM & TIRE ASSY.

ALWAY3S FURNISH MODEL AND AERLAL NUMBERE WHEH ORDERING PARTS. T



YT14 Tractor UT-33017 Page 8 of 11

CONTROL PANKL ¢
FIGURE 4 CONTROL PANKL, . R o
; GAS TANK  ar @ T

Bea Fig. 2
(Crubss Contrel)

PARTS LIST- FIGURE 4

NG. PART NQ.  QTY. DEBCRIPTION

; j:-ggggg—; } DECAL- Sian-Stap
- - DECAL- TH
S Jhemet 1 GONIRoLToftle NG, PARTNO.  GTY. DESCA(RTION
6 JA3E3080 1 KEY- lgnitian AT JASEL-4 2 BRAGCKET- Gas Tank
£ JABBAIE-R i DECAL= Cruees Contral 32 JA-28111.7 2 BUSHING- GaaTank
B JASSMEE-3 ] DECAL- Waming 33  JA-fDg1e-2 1 FITTING- Tank
T Ji-40803-0 4  SCRAEW=- (W10 x 354"} H JAGRIET-B 1 TUBE- Fuel {7.50%)
3 Ja-Eedp-2 Al FAMNEL- Daah 35 JA-40B40-2 3 SCREW- [T/d-14 x 254}
? JA-ABRI0-2 3 WABHER- Flat {1/4%) 38 JA-A7E0R-4 1 KN OE- Bhut O
10 JA-A03E0-8 11 GCREW- (#10-24 x 38" ST uJiedd7E1-3 1 WASHER- Lack
1F JA-DRR1Y-T 1 CONTROL- Throttle 38 JA={4Z381-8 1 WNUIT= ALK {7/1&=20)
12 JA-R13-6 1 EWITCH-FTO 3R JA-RESRE-3 1 BRAACKET- Fusl Velve
13 JA-ddd7h-2 2 MUT- Hew Laogk (10-84F 4 JAR-AEI01-3 7 WASHER
14 JA-24080-2 4 NUT- Haw (1/4-20) 41 JA-ATEgEE 1 WALVE
T8 JA-15E3-2 h| SWITCH 48 JA-S0448-0 1 TUBE- Fud (28,007 (¥T-185)
16 JA-09212-8 1 SWITGH- Key JA-ERE2T-F 1 TUBE- Fus (625 [YT-14, 18 & 18
17 JA-d001 04 2 SCREW=- [174-20 x 112%] 43 JAGREIC-E 1 CLISHION- Aubbar
18 JA-37ERT-8 L| BOLT- Sleering Suppert 44 JA-RBLAR-Z 1 DECAL- Batlary
18 JA-9@55e-0 1 SQLENQID 45 JA-I7E1E-4 1 CAaBLE- Battary
20 JA-44430- 4 HUT= Mach [B-32) 48 JR-44431-0 3 NUT
21 JA-4E11-2 H WASHER- Logk (#8} A7 JA-LIET T8 4 WASHER- (#10)
22 JA-METIO 4  WASHER- Lock [1/4=20) 4 JA-dER00-2 T WAEBHER
23 JA-ddB10-2 g NUT- Hex {14200 4F  JAh-40800-1 1 BTAAP-BaHery
24 JASONT-E 1 CONTROL TOWER 3 JA-BSRR0-2 1 BATTERY
e JA-BEEOT- ] TANE- Qa8 E1  JA-ABT00-7 2 BOLT- Dattary
26 JA-BPEI-R 1 PAD-HAubbar 62 JA-QO235-4 2 DECAL-Warning
gr  JA-BHEEe-T 1 STARP- Upper o3  JA-4aiig-2 2 BCOREW- (6815 x £22Y)
28 JA-DEZR.2 1 GAP= Fual &4 JA-DEZdA- 2 BRACKET
B JA-40351-0 1 BCREW.- [10-24 x 1/2%) 5 JA-44T0-2 2 WASHER- Ini Tooth (B8
1] Qo 1 DEGAL- Geaghol &8 JA-44310-8 2  NUT-Hax [E18-T8)

3 ALWAYN FUANIEH MODEL AND DERRAL NUMBERE WHEN ORCERING PARTE.



YT14 Tractor UT-33017

FIGURE 5

LiIFT, BRAKE AND
CLUTCH LINKAGE

PARTS LIST- FIGURE 5

QrY.

MO, PART NO),

1 JA-IN326-8
2 JA-4§14-2
9 JA-A4E001-4
4 JA-ZTEIR-A
& JA4813-7
§ JA-BM34R-T
T Ja-14218-8
g JA-BOER-T
g JA-48134-7
10 JA-BEIES-T
1 JA-45200-5
12 JAdd 10
13 JAISI0EE
14 JA-BESIC-§
168 JA-EB30S-0
16 JA-AEIRE-3
17 JA-£2307-1
18 JA-dda12-3
19 JA-ddd71-5
20 JA-I3403-T
21 Ja-E7A0R-8
28 JA-DTO0E-E
23 JA-EEIZ4-Z
24 JA-4447E-2
25 JA-4BIN0-T
26 JA-E5433-1

S L LM R R L L OO L L g o

DEECRIPTION

LIET BAR ABSY.
WALHERN- Loek Hvy, [3/2"
PIMN- Colter [3/32 x 2/4™)
BOLT- 8hauldar

PIN- Rell (1585 17
KNOE Shitt Lever
HANDLE ARBY
HANDLE LIFT

FPIM- Groave

BLSHING

WAEHER- Flat (38"
HLIT- Hox (38 ¥ 16)
BRACKET- Brake Bpring
REAR LIFT & HUSHING
WABHER

FIN-Rall

WASHER- Flai [3/8"}
WAEMER- ook (154"}
NUT- Logk (18-18)
BCREYW- Socket

ROD- |dler Ast
BILUEHING- Bnap
LEVER- Clulch

WUT= CTock (#10-203
WABHER- Flat [5/18%)
ARM- DesacHyaling

P LHERBESERERRNEERT

. PART MO,

JA-RRE13-8
 A-DaE20-2
J A-DHE2E-8
JA=3TR0T-3
JA-ITRONE
JA-BTB0R-2
o A4 [0 =5
JA-IEERd-3
J A-34450-5
JA-ATEST-D
JA-QEIEI-R
FA-9E150-]
JA-ATET0-2
JA5324-1
JA-4i2i0-8
JAITEL-1
JAAD0ETT-A

JA-I5307-T
JA - AE-T
JA-4d81 -5
A4 30-2
o=t 31 0-2
JA=ATEOE-1
JA-37ER7-B

aTY.

[y S e L L.

Ry == & 0D -

DESCRIPTION

AC - Braka

FLAWGE & ROD ARSY
CABLE- L

FLILLEY= Lift Cirlila
RETAINER- {akla
EPRING= Sornprasson
BCREW

BRAKE LEYER

FEDW - Clteh

MU T= Bush

DECAL- Park Braka
EWITCH- Salety
SPRING- Comp Braka
ARM- Breka/tCitch

NUT- [(B8-18]

BOLT- Shaauldar [571818]
BCRAEW- Slotted Truas Hd
(=40 a1}

TIF

LATEH & LEVER
WASHER- Lock Hyy [5/18")
HWUT- Hou (#4-40]

MUT= Hix (TA8-20)
BRACKET

SOAEW- [i/d-4 x 4"}

ALWAYE FURNISH MDDEL AND BENIAL NUMEBENS WHEN ORDENING PARTS.

Page 9 of 11



YT14 Tractor UT-33017 Page 10 of 11

FIGURE 6
TRANSAXLE

DIFFERENTIAL -
GEAR ASSEMBLY

AXLE SHAFT
ASSEMBLY

r“* i @.‘_zu

MAIN S8HAFT ASSEMBLY FINAL GEAR ASSEMBLY BRAKE ASSEMPLY

10 ALWAYE FLMMNIEH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBRAS WHEN GADRRING PARTE.



YT14 Tractor UT-33017

PARTS LIST- FIGURE 6

Page 11 of 11

MO. BART NS GTY. DESCRIPTRON NO. FARTNZ,  @TY, CEBCRIFTION
1 JA-0845L-5 1 AXLE & BHAFT (R} 25 JA-9B4EE-E 2 GEAR-Diftsrsntial
2 Ja-ppdls-) £ WABHER- (20x 20 823} 25 JA-SEAED-E 2 PLUG
a3 JA-BRAEL-T 2 AING- [13) 2 JA-IR460-8 2 PACKING
4 JA-gaba-d 1 AXLE- Zhall 20 JA-PRLER-E 2 PINMON- Diffarisntial
§  JA-BR454-5 2 NEECLE 29 JA-I4539 1 @EEAR-Finel (43)
& JA-GR4EA-E 2 SEAL 30 JA-PE4ES-E 2  BEARING- [5Q05)
T JA-3E454-B 1 CHLIM- Braksa 231 JABRAR3S 1 SHAFT- QM. FiRen
¥ JA-UR4BE-7 1 AlNG- 1o 22 JA-EEAER-5 B BOLT-(Bx)
B JA-BE4SS5-4 & SHOE-Erake 3 JA-GE4E1-4 1 PACKING- (383
10 JA-BJ45E-E 1 BPRING A4 JA-RGME1-B 1  WABHER-(30x42x2)
11 JA-BE45E-2 1 BRAKE- Asy [CB-1) 86 JA-EMED-Y 1 BEARING- (B4}
12 JA-DD45E-8 1 ERAKE COVER AZEY. A5 JA-RET1-9 1  MOTOR GEAR ASSY
13 JA-uR45%-N 4 BOLT- (wiwzsher) |8 £ 20} ar  JA.-RE4S2-1 1 MAIN BHAFY
4 JA-EBaSd-1 1 DEARING (8203) A8 JA-EBEE-E 2 BEARING- (8202}
15 JA-GB453-0 1 FIMAL PINION ABSY, a3 JA-RR4E2-8 1 SHAFT-die
% JA-GE454-2 1 BEARING~ [E302) 40 JA-RRdE2-5 ¥ Wa3HER- Thrust
17 JA-DD4ED-B 1 GASE- Lower 41 JA-RaR-a 1 QEAR- (24)
T8 JA-BRA51-A A BOAPW- Tapplnpg (B x 35 42 JA-QR4ED-2 1 SHIM-ASEY,
9 JA-BESG0-2 1 HISSION GASE 43 JA-DOEG-T 1 BEALANT
B JA-DRAS1-§ T4 3SCREW- Tapping (8 x 3] 44 JA-BEZ-8 1 HEEDLE- (20 x 26 x 1&)
21 JA-SNas0-d 1 PACKING-{F18) 45 JA-URMET-T 4  ECREW- Tapping (& x45)
2 JASNAED-T 1 PLUG-[14) 48 JA-BR4EI-T 5 NUT
23 JA-D450-4 1 WENT VALVE A88Y, 47 JA-RE453-4 ¥  WASHER
24 JA-2B45D-1 1 UPPERCASE 48 JA-GES488-3 2 CAEE
ity
LOAE T o com ROLENTIF
LT L L]
[
‘i rowe
ThA
= BATTRNY f —
i f4 | auTion
PURALE FUAPLE I AWTTeH
=
o
- |
LIGHT ALTENNATON
ENGINE
Lal
TN TaLpants T doe
4 O+ (TSIN B8 ATARTEN
. D HLACK
1
aLsow L PARTS LIST- WIRING DIAGRAM
ALLTEH 1 CABLE- Battery, {—) Blsek JA-3ITAE-4
= 2 HARNESS- Heacflights JA-S5185-0
WIRING HARNESS [Maln) JA-95327-8

m*‘.lqu TT‘1‘| & TT-1B]

WIRING HARNESS (Maln) (YT-15) JA-88437-8

ALMAYSE FLURNISH MODEL AND BERLAL NUMJERS WHEN CRADERING PARTS.

11



